

2004 No. 143

NATIONAL LOTTERY

**The New Opportunities Fund (Specification of Initiative) Order
2004**

ISBN 0-11-048479-7

CORRECTION

Page 1, articles 2(1) and 2(2) should be deleted and replaced with a single article 2 which should read:

“An initiative to provide facilities and activities intended to reduce the social exclusion of young people is specified for the purposes of section 43B(1) of the National Lottery etc. Act 1993.”; and

Page 2, the last sentence of the Explanatory Note should be deleted and replaced with a new sentence which should read:

“The initiative specified is that of providing facilities and activities intended to reduce the social exclusion of young people.”

February 2005